

Market Announcement

8 October 2021

Norwood Systems Limited (ASX:NOR) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Norwood Systems Limited ('NOR') will be placed in trading halt at the request of NOR, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 12 October 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Vanessa Nevjestic

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

8 October 2021

Trading Halt Request

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1 Norwood Systems Limited (ASX: NOR) ('Norwood' or 'the company'), requests that ASX grant a trading halt in its securities with immediate effect pending an announcement by the Company of a capital raise.

The Company requests the trading halt remains in place until the commencement of trading on Tuesday 12 October 2021, unless before that time the Company makes an announcement.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

<ENDS>

Company:

Paul Ostergaard, CEO & Founder

Office: +61 8 9200 3500

Web: www.norwoodsystems.com

Twitter: @norwoodsystems, @paulostergaard

Investor Relations:

Shane Murphy, FTI Consulting

Office: +61 8 9485 8888

email: shane.murphy@fticonsulting.com

Mobile: +61 420 945 291
Twitter: @ShaneWMurphy

About Norwood Systems

Norwood Systems Ltd (ASX: NOR) is revolutionizing mobile voice, messaging, data and cyber security services through its pioneering award-winning virtual mobile services platforms and associated Apps.

The Company's breakthrough offerings deliver Over the Top (OTT) connectivity, knowledge and intelligence services. Norwood's products and services are targeted at a broad spectrum of prospective customers from individuals through to large enterprises and government agencies.

Norwood has delivered services to more than 6 million customers since launching its platform in mid-2014, servicing people in 200+ countries & territories and 5000+ cities worldwide.

Norwood Systems listed on the ASX in June 2015 and trades with the stock ticker NOR.